





Kenda Robinson Workforce Development Board Chairperson 700 W. Beale Street Mailing: P O Box 7000 Kingman, AZ 86402 Phone: (928) 753-0723 Fax: (928) 753-0776 Website: www.mohave.gov

AGENDA

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE MOHAVE/LA PAZ WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE FEBRUARY 24,2023 11AM

TEAMS ID: 244 020 293 491 PASSCODE: mSCy8a CALL IN PHONE NUMBER: +1(623) 473-7231 CONFERENCE ID: 503 110 220#

MEMBERS OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE WILL ATTEND EITHER BY VIDEO OR TELEPHONE CONFERENCE CALL.

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE AGENDA: (ITEMS: 1)

1. Discussion and Possible Action Re: Recommend the Mohave County Board of Supervisors award the One Stop Operator contract to ______based upon the RFP review.

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE ANNOUCEMENTS

At this time, any Executive Committee Member who wishes to share information may come forward with their announcements.

CALL TO THE PUBLIC

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.01(H) a public body may make an open call to the public during a public meeting, subject to reasonable time, place, and manner restrictions, to allow individuals to address the public body on any issue within the jurisdiction of the public body. At the conclusion of an open call to the public, individual members of the public body may respond to criticism made by those who have addressed the public body, may ask staff to review a matter or may ask that a matter be put on a future agenda. However, members of the public body shall not discuss or take legal action on matters raised during an open call to the public unless the matters are properly noticed for discussion and legal action.

ADJOURNMENT

With no other topics needing discussion, The Chairman will adjourn the meeting.